

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 10246/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-11-2018 in CR No. 3122/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

ALPHA RESIDENTS WELFARE
ASSOCIATION (REGD.) KARNAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALPHA CORP. DEVELOPMENT PVT. LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anjali Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surjendu Sankar Das, AOR
Ms. Annie Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Surjendu Sankar Das, learned counsel for respondent, states that the previous counsel has been changed and he has been recently engaged. However, he prays for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Re-list the matter after six weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER